



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

**CRIMINAL MISC. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION U/S 482 BNSS No.
- 10816 of 2025**

Shifa Alvi

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Ajeet Kumar Srivastava, Vikas
Srivastava

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Ayush Arora, G.A.

Court No. - 72

HON'BLE RAJIV LOCHAN SHUKLA, J.

1. Learned counsel for the applicant prays that he may be granted some further time to file a rejoinder affidavit.
2. Ten days' further time is granted to the Learned counsel for the applicant to file a Rejoinder Affidavit.
3. Put up as fresh on 16.04.2026 before the appropriate Court.
4. Interim order, granted earlier, is extended till the next date of listing.
5. The matter shall not be treated as part heard/tied up to this Bench.

(Rajiv Lochan Shukla,J.)

April 7, 2026

A. Pandey